504656156 11/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4702878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL LAMONTAGNE	07/11/2016
SIMON KEATING	07/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIVVER, INC.
Street Address:	19466 MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15607132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-564-7929

Email: docket@thelawfirm.io

Correspondent Name: CHHABRA LAW FIRM, PC Address Line 1: 257 CASTRO ST STE 104

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1215.P004C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROHIT CHHABRA
SIGNATURE:	/Rohit Chhabra/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=1215P004-AssignmentNotice#page1.tif

source=1215.P004Assignment-combined#page1.tif

source=1215.P004Assignment-combined#page2.tif

source=1215.P004Assignment-combined#page3.tif

source=1215.P004Assignment-combined#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044220 FRAME: 0163

504656156



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 26, 2016

PTAS

CHHABRA LAW FIRM, PC 257 CASTRO ST STE 104 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041 503928492

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/24/2016 REEL/FRAME: 039238/0941

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1215.P004

ASSIGNOR:

LAMONTAGNE, JOEL DOC DATE: 07/11/2016

ASSIGNOR:

KEATING, SIMON DOC DATE: 07/11/2016

ASSIGNEE:

TRIVVER, INC.

19466 MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92648

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15209688 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPLAYING DIGITAL SMART OBJECTS IN A

THREE DIMENSIONAL ENVIRONMENT

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 1215.P004	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	sufficiency of which is hereby	
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, JOEL LAMONTAGN	E & SIMON KEATING	
	,	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TRIVVER INC.		
a Corporation	of Delaware ,	
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e		
having a principal place of business at 19466 Mountain Vie	w Lane Huntington Beach CA 92648	
	,	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any	•	
are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision	al) for the United States patent which for	
the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled		
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPLAYING DIGITAL SMART OBJECTS IN A THREE		
DIMENSIONAL ENVIRONMENT	,	
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	/n):	

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 15/209,688 filed July 13, 2016

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents

- 1 - Rev. 10/08/2014

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		
11 JULY Date	_, 20 <u>l&</u>	S.J. Mary Signature
		SIMON KEATING— Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, 20	Signature
	, 20	Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
	, 20	Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
	, 20	Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:

CHHABRA LAW FIRM, PC 257 Castro St. #104 Mountain View CA 94041 ph: (650) 564-7929

- 2 - Rev. 10/08/2014

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 1215.P004
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, JOEL LAMONTAGN	E & SIMON KEATING
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TRIVVER INC.	7
a <u>Corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, et	of <u>Delaware</u>
having a principal place of business at 19466 Mountain View	w Lane Huntington Beach CA 92648
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represent for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional application may have a declaration execution execution the non-provisional application may have a declaration execution execution the non-provisional application application (provisional or non-provisional or non-provisio	and all inventions or improvements that al) for the United States patent which for uted by the undersigned prior hereto or ion-provisional) is entitled MART OBJECTS IN A THREE
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said An number and filing date of said patent application whe	Assignee to insert below the application on known.]
United States Patent Application Number 15/209,688 file	led_July 13, 2016 ,

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents

PATEN 10/08/2014

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:	
<u>July 11</u> , 20 <u>16</u> Date	M. Signature
	Joe LaMontagre Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	Cinnet
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:

CHHABRA LAW FIRM, PC 257 Castro St. #104 Mountain View CA 94041

ph: (650) 564-7929

RECORDED: 11/26/2017 REEL: 044220 FRAME: 0168